## **DeKalb County Council**

David Yarde, President 100 South Main Street Auburn, IN 46706 260-925-2362 260-925-5948 Fax

March 19, 2025

## NOTICE OF TAX ABATEMENT COMMITTEE MEETING

On Monday, March 31<sup>st</sup>, 2025, at 1:00 p.m., the DeKalb County Council Tax Abatement Committee will be meeting in the small conference room in the basement of the Annex Building located at 215 E. 9<sup>th</sup> Street Auburn, Indiana. The purpose of the meeting is to discuss the application for requests for new abatements which the DeKalb County Council is the designating body.

This notice is in accordance with the Open Door Law per IC 5-14-1.5.

Respectfully,

DeKalb County Council